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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Douglas M. Duncan Julia O'Malley
County Executive : Chairperson

Date: %{/ ! SIJCE

MEMORANDUM

TO: ‘ Robert Hubbard, Director f
‘Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Tania Tully, Senior Planner/ﬁﬂf
Historic Preservation Section
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #425119, sign installation

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was Approved with Conditions at the July 12, 2006
meeting.

1. Staff recommends approval on the condition that the applicant meets all of the requirements set forth by
the Takoma Park Fagade Advisory Board.

The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.
THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED AND CONDITIONAL UPON
ADHERENCE TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP) CONDITIONS
AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR ANOTHER TOWN GOVERNMENT AGENCY BEFORE
WORK CAN COMMENCE.

Applicant: 7050 Carroll Ave L1.C
Address: 7050 Carroll Ave, Takoma Park
This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable

Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made.

}-{i/storic Preservation Commission ¢ 1109 Spring Street, Suite 801 » Silver Spring, MD 20910 » 301/563-3400 301 /563-3412 FAX
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Douglas M. Duncan Julia O'Malley
County Executive Chairperson

Date: %{/ I S {Lozg

MEMORANDUM

TO: _ Robert Hubbard, Director !
Departmerit of Permitting Services

FROM:  Tania Tully, Senior Planner//fﬂ/
Historic Preservation Section
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #425119, sign mstallation

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was Approved with Conditions at the July 12, 2006
meeting.

1.- Staffrecommends approval on the condition that the applicant meets all of the requirements set forth by
the Takoma Park Facade Advisory Board,

The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED AND CONDITIONAL UPON
ADHERENCE TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP) CONDITIONS
AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR ANOTHER TOWN GOVERNMENT AGENCY BEFORE
WORK CAN COMMENCE.

Applicant: 7050 Carroll Ave LLC
Address: 7050 Carroll Ave, Takoma Park

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made.
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Historic Preservation Commission » 1109 Spring Street, Suite 801 ¢ Silver Spring, MD 20910 « 301/563-3400 » 301/563-3412 FAX



JENT OF PERUITTING SERVICES
$§ ROCKVILLE GIKE, 210FLOOR, ROCKVILLE. 4D 20850 -
i LR

HlSTOR!C PRESER\IATION COMM!SS!ON
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

L T )/
ContastPerson: d/ ’77//// { - i;/"' /J/'/ey;; fl’L Ve \
Dayiime Phone o.: (?V \ Cﬂ“/‘/ _? - /(’\’/ Z Sh.

ax Aceount to C / é (/ / / 7( |
{ame of Property Dwner: 7// ‘// / /' Y /// /%j L}M/‘ Z L [ Daytime Phanie No... L’ < f / :

wdress: Q:) ? /"11 ///‘7 /) F’Cﬂ /\/ Q’ /buJ QOL. ]’\4 : ,Mﬂ L G/ Z ’S’z/&’j

,-\ " Stoet Ndmber Ly o Siaey/ Zip Tode
1‘1”1”/@/1/” /</// S / Phone o /Q&/ ’7753
Sentractor Pegistration §6 .« / i p) / / 7 ? gf 7 /? i : _
Agentfo Ovmes /(Zja-//’jlﬁg,(,f ’J///UV//( | DMimPnomm /%[ /) /7 (fy G2

@mm%
s 708 g il St e f//m/ T A

Townlity: /&’\//(05'1/1 ﬁ\ /Z¢V/< NearelefossStree‘L v / /J /,ﬁ ,4/,&,4 VL
p f)?, é Blotk: é Subdwmon f ; g—_ /

\ﬂ-j'—l"

~
DD

Liver: Folio: ) Peme!

14, CHEGK ALL APPUICABLE: R sﬂgcmamu _
I Conett Y Bgends O Atier/Benwszte b NC 0. Slah : 13 Aeom: Mdltnon T} poreh O Deck 3 shéd-
3 Move mé; {7 Wieck/Raze Tsem O mpta«:u 3D Woosbuming Stove ‘ T Single Family
1 Bevision £3 Repsit (0 Revocable £ fanceAWal {compitte Saction 4) £7 Oher

18. Construction cost estimate: $ \? ( / [/

16, It this is 2 reviskon of a previously approved aclive peimit, see Parmit #

PART ¥l PR o
24, Typeol sewége éis?,i:«sal: o1 O WSSE. 2 .D Sépte 030 gher:
28, Typeof wiater supphy: o1 {7 WSSE B2 (3 e 3 13 Bther.

. Height. teen nches

18, lndicate whether the fence or setaining wall i %o be constracied an ane 51 the fallevdng fecations:

73 On party lineiproperty tine T Eniirely on Yand of awner 1 On putlic right of viay/easement

i ﬂer?b*/ c*mfy thet N*ava he autbarity to make the Joregoing 8ppifcolion, 163t the application 55 correct, and that the construckion wifl comply with plans
approsed ny &l agencies Jm‘vd and i heraby acknnw,wge Y eesept h‘ws 10 by 3 condition for the issurnce of this parmil.

i

7 [ / = A - )

Y \/// / / M R Pat ‘_j,r’zfz/‘/\/\ g.’,sf 57 /} C;) & é
(7” of paner waewYar?k/d agent i Dae

7 ’

Approved: ‘, / UO&TI’“.’ QOND_\;\:‘LQ_N_\;____*

Disappioved: Signmurz: ‘

Date Filed: - ‘ﬁi\e Issued;

Application/Permit Nu.:

e s SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

=




1.

3.

4.

5.
b

8.

.

-—

nmumsn DOCUMENTS MUST 'ccowmw THIS AP?UCAT!ON

WRITTEN DES CRIPTION OF PROJECT

a.

b.

S84

Oescription of extstmg stutture(s) and eﬂwonmu’ﬂai scmng. including thelr histotical fmum #nd. s;gnrﬁcance

s
T3 = /wc"/em & mz_ (97 i L ST
//WW(A’[‘/W‘(/ UL /C///\[Q //M’M /4 L/o/

T

//i/”/"m a. (f’)/nh/i&r/’ M // rﬁ f/ éf"l}/lf
uq/,/, Vi /mnpc./

-Generel desciigtio {.ptoject and its Mmd\efb‘slbu?;sow *’%‘Weﬂ(dsm;: i . thel\imnc dmﬁct:
’/{//// St Qh o 7 bt A7

Z ﬁ)’t& y o

! 77, o
</g At < izl ﬁ@//n/m&,./:f/ M 7 f/op/o/A ,__,L_,z‘
Na< VA2 /fC// U./r‘zf&// T Tk ///f //é]/’

R 6 62,;/0/ /4 54/ /va/)/ﬂ/?:—(/p;/ C‘A(// (f@)éz,_/ //é!f%/(

ite and enviionmentat sewng. drawn to scale. You may use your plat: Yow smz plsn mus! lnchxde : 0 f/

the scale. north errow, and date;

‘b dimensions of 4t exmmg 3ad.proposed: stictyres; and

¢ sitefestures such as wa!kways diiveways, fentes, punds stmms frash dumpslels. mechanicai equapmerd, sitd landscaping.

PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

You Yoy must submit 2 capies. of pjans -and gievations in a formatno Iat B il H_» xATF

3,

Schematic construction: plans wm: marked rhmens:ons mdica!mg inca(xon, sizé-and geneval type of walls; window and doar opeamgs, and other
fixed !eamms of bom e g'reso [s) and:the J -

g 4

.Elévamns,ﬂéc'ades), Wwith ma;ked it

andwhen ,,', te, comtext:
b :_‘d elovation drang of e*ach

fscade aﬂected by the pmposed wwt :s iequtr o

Mmamsspfgmg 10NS

Genets) descnptmn of maxenals and manufamyed ftems proposed for mcnrpmatson in the wcrk oi the project.. Thns mfomm may be intluded on Yom
design drawings,

PHOTOGRAPHS:

8.

i

Clearly tabelad photogrdphic prints of each tacace oi existing fesource, including detsils of the affected portions. All labels should be péced on the
front- of photogtaphs.

. Clearly label phnkugrgphic,mints of the resource s Viewed from the public t.i'ghi-of-\y_ay sndafthe adjoining properties. Afl labels should be piaced on
the front of photographs.

IREE SURVEY

you 3r¢ proposing consiniction adjacent 1o or within i o} any tree §° or lstger in didmeder {at approximetety 4 feet above the ground], you

must file an accuiate tree survey identifying the size, losztion. and species of each free of at least that dimension,

ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

Fo; ALL projects, provide an acoufate hist of adjacent and contronting ptoperty owners {not tenants), including names, sddresses, and 7ip codes. This list
shineld inclde the owners.of il lots of parcels which adioin the sercel in question, as well as the owmer{s) of lot{s) of parcel{st which tie directly across

the streeyhighway fiom the parcel in question. You car obtain this information from the Deperimerit of Asséssments and Taxstion, 51 Monroe Street,

Rockville, {301/279-1355}.

PLEASE PRINT {IN BLUE OR BLACK INX) DR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING .PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WitL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIREGTLY GNTO MAILING LABELS,



ﬁitgv of Takoma Pack, Eﬁarglanh

Housing & Community Development
7500 Maple Avenue
Telephone: (301)891-7119 Takoma Park, MD 20912

Fax: (301)270-4568

July 3, 2006

Ms. Julia O’Malley, Chair

Historic Preservation Commission

1109 Spring Street, Suite 801

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

RE: HAWP Application - 7050 Carroll Avenue, Takoma Park

Dear Ms. O’Malley:

The Takoma Park Facade Advisory Board met on Tuesday, June 6, 2006, to review a proposal
submitted by Mr. Robert Pleasure, owner of Fair Day’s Play, for the installation of a new canopy
mounted neon tubing sign at 7050 Carroll Avenue. The application is to be considered by the

Historic Preservation Commission on July 12, 2006.

The Board found the attached proposal to be in general compliance with the design guidelines
developed for the area and endorsed the proposal as presented with the following clarification:

+ The signage and canopy are to be proportionately similar to that of the adjacent business.
+ The color of the canopy is to match the color of the adjacent canopy.

+ The framework of the sign and canopy will be hung from existing steel supports and not
mounted to the dryvit.

« The canopy and signage will not obscure the transom windows above the doorway.

The Board expressed some concern that the vinyl cut lettering mimicking the neon tubing may
have an undesired effect and encouraged the applicant to further investigate the visibility of the
sign. '

If you have any questions regarding our support of the pending HAWP, please call.

Thank you for the ongoing efforts of the Commission to preserve the unique architectural
character of our historic business district.

Sincerely,

Sara Anne Daines
Director, HCD

attachment




SIGN SPECIFICATIONS PACKAGE

Fair Days Play

Takoma Park, MD

CLIENT: FAIR DAYS PLAY PROJECT #: 36108
CONTACT: BOB PLEASURE SUBMITTAL DATE: 5/09/06
PHONE: 301 503 8925 REVISION #1:5/15/06
FAX: v REVISION #2:
EMAIL: - REVISION #3: 06/ 05/ 06
QTY.  SIGN TYPE DESCRIPTION INSTALL METHOD
I FN-I EXPOSED NEON DISPLAY ON THREE SIDED ALUM. BOX . FLUSH MOUNT UNDER EXISTING CANOPY

Customer Approval: | GEI.BERG ‘ | q

Production Approval:

Your Sign of Success Since 1941
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Douglas M. Duncan Julia O’'Malley
County Executive : Chairperson

Date: July 13, 2006
MEMORANDUM

TO: 7050 Carroll Ave LLC
7050 Carroll Ave, Takoma Park '

FROM: Tania Tully, Senior Plamér/rgr

Historic Preservation Section
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

SUBJECT:  Historic Area Work Permit Application #425119

Your Historic Area Work Permit application for sign installation was Approved with Conditions by the Historic
Preservation Commission at its July 12, 2006 meeting.

The conditions of approval were:
1. The applicant must mees all of the requirements set forth by the Takoma Park Facade Advisory Board.
Prior to applying for a county building ﬁermit, if applicable, from the Montgomery County Department of

Permitting Services, you must contact your assigned staff person to arrange for your three (3) sets of final permit
drawings to be stamped at the Historic Preservation Office at 1109 Spring Street. Please note that although the

Historic Preservation Commission has approved your work, it may also need to be approved by DPS or another .

town government agency before work can begin.

When you file for your building permit at DPS, you must take with you stamped drawings and the official approval
memo (given at the time of drawing stamping). These forms are proof that the Historic Preservation Commission
has reviewed your project. For further information about filing procedures or materials for your county building
permit review, please call DPS at-240-777-6370. '

If your project changes in any way from the approved plans, either before you apply for your building permit or

even after the work has begun, you must contact the Historic Preservation Commission staff at 301-563-3400. After

your project is completed, please send photos of the finished work to HPC staff.

Thank you very much for your patience and good luck with your project!

Historic Preservation Commission ¢ 1109 Spring Street, Suite 801 o Silver Spring, MD 20910 » 301/563-3400  301/563-3412 FAX

fue
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7500 Maple Avenue
Takoma Park, MD 20912

Tty of Takoma Dark, FMaryland

Housing & Community Development

Telephone: (301)881-7118
Fax: (301)270-4568

July 3, 2006

Ms. Julia O’Malley, Chair

Historic Preservation Commission

1109 Spring Street, Suite 801

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

RE: = HAWP Application - 7050 Carroll Avenue, Takoma Park

Dear Ms. O’Malley:

The Takoma Park Facade Advisory Board met on Tuesday, June 6, 2006, to review a proposal
submitted by Mr. Robert Pleasure, owner of Fair Day’s Play, for the installation of a new canopy
mounted neon tubing sign at 7050 Carroll Avenue. The application is to be considered by the

Historic Preservation Commission on July 12, 2006.

The Board found the attached proposal to be in general compliance with the design guidelines
developed for the area and endorsed the proposal as presented with the following clarification:

+ The signage and canopy are to be proportionately similar to that of the adjacent business.
*  The color of the canopy is to match the color of the adjacent canopy.

+  The framework of the sign and canopy will be hung from existing steel supports and not
mounted to the dryvit.

* The canopy and signage will not obscure the transom windows above the doorway.

The Board expressed some concern that the vinyl cut lettering mimicking the neon tubing may
have an undesired effect and encouraged the applicant to further investigate the visibility of the
sign.

If you have any questions regarding our support of the pending HAWP, please call.

Thank you for the ongoing efforts of the Commission to preserve the unique architectural
character of our historic business district.

Sincerely,

Sara Anne Daines
Director, HCD

attachment
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EXPEDITED

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT
-Address: 7050 Carroll Ave, Takoma Park Meeting Date: 7/12/2006
Resource: Non-Contributing Resource Report Date:  7/5/2006

Takoma Park Historic District
Applicant: 7050 Carroll Ave LLC (Robert J. Pleasure)  Public Notice: 6/28/2006
Review: HAWP Tax Credit: None

. | _

Case Number: 37/03-06]J Staff: Tania Tully

| PROPOSAL: sign installation

RECOMMENDATION: Approve with Conditions

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Non-Contributing Resource wi'thin the Takoma Park Historic District
STYLE: Commercial
‘DATE: c.1985

PROPOSAL:

Install an exposed neon sign (on 3 sided aluminum box) flush mounted under existing canopy. Text
dimensions are 8°x1°7”. The approval memo from the Takoma Park Fagade Advisory Board will be
supplied by July 12, 2006.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

‘O Approval
Approval with conditions

»  Staff recommends approval on the condition that the applicant meets all of the requirements set
Sorth by the Takoma Park Facade Advisory Board.

Approval is based on the following criteria from Chapter 24A of the Montgomery County Code, Section
8(b): The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such
conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of this
chapter, if it finds that:

1. The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site, or historic
resource w1th1n an historic district; or’

2. The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an historic

®



resource 1s located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the
purposes of this chapter; or

[0 3. The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private
utilization of the historic site, or historic resource located within an historic district, in a
manner compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the
historic site or historic district in which an historic resource is located, or

4, The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or

5. The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived
of reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or :

[0 6. In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site, or historic resource
located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of
the alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 pérmit sets of drawings — if
applicable — to Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to
submission for the Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits.



Policy On Use of Expedited Staff Reports for Simple HAWP Cases

This policy is developed with the understanding that:
L The HPC’s policy regarding in-kind replacement has not changed, that is, all replacement of exterior features with
exactly matching materials may be done with out a HAWP.

1I. Staff will continue to notify Local Advisory Panel (LAP), and adjacent and confronting owners of all HAWP
applications and, if a neighbor is known to object to a proposal, the Expedited Staff Report will not be used.

1. If, because of the specifics of the case, staff is uncertain whether the Expedited Staff Report format is apprOpr1ate
or if an applicant requests it, the Standard Staff Report will be used.

Iv. The expedited Staff Report format may be used on the following type of cases:

1. Alterations to properties on which the Maryland Historical Trust (MHT) holds an easement and which have -
been reviewed and approved by the MHT Easement Committee.

2. Modifications to a property, which do not significantly alter its visual character. These include, but are not
limited to:

A.  Repair or replacement of masonry foundations with new materials that match the original closely.
B. Installation of vents, venting pipes, and exterior grills.
C. New installation of gutters.

3.  Removal of asbestos, asphalt, or other artificial s1d1ng when the original siding is to be repalred and where
necessary, replaced in kind.

>

Removal of accessory buildings that are not original to the site or otherwise hlstorlcally significant.

W

Replacement of missing architectural details, providing that at least one example of the detail to be replaced
exists on the house, and/or physical or documentary evidence exists that illustrates or describes the missing

detail or details. : :
gns that are in conformance with all other County sign regulations.

7. Construction of wooden decks that are at the rear of a structure and are not readily visible from a public
right-of-way. This applies to all categories of resources: Outstanding, Contributing, Individually
Designated Sites; or Non-Contributing,

8. Replacement of roofs on non-contributing or out-of-period buildings, as well as new installation of
historically appropriate roofing materials on outstanding and contributing buildings.

9.  Installation of exterior storm windows or doors that are compatible with the historic site or district in terms
of material or design.

10.  Construction of fences that are compatible with historic site or district in terms of material, height, location,
and design. Requests for fences higher than 48” to be located in the front yard of a property will not be
reviewed using an Expedited Staff Report.

11.  Construction or replacement of walkways, parking areas, patios, driveways, or other paved areas that are
not readily visible from a public right-of-way and/or are compatible in material, location, and design with
the visual character of the historic site or district.

12.  Construction or repair of retaining walls where the new walls are compatible in material, location, design
and height with the visual character of the historic site or district.

13.  Construction or replacement of storage and small accessory buildings that are not readily visible from a
public right-of-way.

14. Landscaping, or the removal or modification of existing planting, that is compatible with the visual
character of the historic site or distriet.

&



DPS - #8

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR

HlSTORIC AREA WORK RERM]T
Comctpersan £ //)féf/ ZL i/ / 2 S p \

A
Al
I

’\.

. 3 . D«ay'(ima?hovmﬁo,:(?ﬁ/_) ‘; /~1 ? - /5/\/'2 S
Tax Aceoun No.: L7/é) é /é/[/772 . \ . -
Namz of Property Owoer: 7// g& /}’I//’l’// A(h (/! ZL/ Oaytime Phone No.: | ?C / < 7 7 S - //:2/5—_-
poswss: 2[) 3 /74,///7/,/, ,ﬂm/ Siletr Spring M2 2.0 90 403

“Stvoet, Niktiber Zip Code

Ly o fael/
Contracto: /‘)"P/kwﬂ LC/%% g v / phm,k, /j&)) ?ff?d - 7-73}
Eontractolﬂeo;suatl / 02 / / 7 gﬁy 7/?
Aseﬂ!fmﬂm&t; /}//’ﬂn IL / ////VJV/( : Dm»m?honeﬂc /zé /) SJ ; f)/ /Zj

[GCATION OF BU i’:ﬁ]ﬂ?j&‘ﬁmts;
House Numbar: 705 4 /\///t///ﬂj// Street. - /Af/////// %GI/I L/t_

Townlity: / é)\//( d)m A /é‘/)/ /< NeerestCross Street: / /7 // ﬂ 4 {QM LC
/) 20 sl subdivison; AL /

Liber: Folio: ) s PRI

1A mguumm , gussmumm

() Consut () Bpend O AtsBenouate QAT (Jshb [ RoormAddtion L Parch O Deck' (3 Shed
{3 Move lkd;a!! {3 Weeck/Raze {1 st C1 Fireplace 1) Woosburming Stove 3 SingleFarily
3 Revision 0 Begakr [ Revocable {7 fenve/Welicomplete Section 4} {7 Other:
1B. Construction cost estimate.  § (? ( /’
1C. Wihis iz 8 revision ot a prev‘wuxlqapprwed sclwe permm s2¢ Permit #
PART TWO: COMPLEVEE Rl wco S Ucmm AN xmva AODmONa
24 Typeof sewsge dls_posah 0 WSSC _02_ 1 Septic ' 53 O Other:
26, Type of water supply: 21 {1 wsse u‘i;t:e Wel' 03 £ Othey _
AR THAEE. COWPLETE ONLY FOR FENCEAEYATNNG WALL
3A. Height foet mthes

36, lndicate whether the fence or etaining wall is 1o be censtracted an one of the follewing keations:

{3 O party lins/property line 1 Entirely on tand of ewaes {7) On public right of way/easement

1 hereby ey that 1 have the autborfy (o make the foregeing sigilication, thet the appl:canén #s torrect, and thal the construction wif] tomply with plans
appvaved by alf agencies listed and | keceby ac)mowa'aage anf accept this 10 bb g condition for the issuance of this permil.

/*/// % / //m oz ) oo

5 4
*x;a»f( of ownes oF BushaRIEd sgent” Dase

if " i

K L/
Appraved: : For Chaiipersen, Historit Presesvaiien Commissian
Disagproved: Siigrrad Cate:

. 1<

Application/Periit Nos.: "fl - Date Filed: Date [ssued:
£dit 872155 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS




o

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS' MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

WHITTEN DESCEIPTION OF PROJEET

a Desalpnon memung stucture(s).and ef ironmental setting, includ v!héi'f' toricel fea : s and signif
et /m(/u I, 7 T T (el 7n
[ W/,r(‘,//( e Tt ed i T
//» /’h«/ 4. L, Nl Ll CZé( Z/ r/,f/ | (/[“/4
C[»w,// /5‘7@40@-«-? :

b, u;?_m) desciigtion-of project and it éHfert o the historic 7;¢sour e(s) env:mrgemal semng, ‘abd; whets app?pcahl the historic district:
(4

’f,d'//J X2 Ys! /ﬂﬁlw//} J/Af£7L/27 /Lu[-//;]
Tt {7z 7 T il @J;/? (ﬁfaay‘/ 2 )
YVl /Own /fa/é/k/{ﬂ@w Fha - [l de s @ //;// o7

SIEPLAN /75&///0/ /7 /(//7{/ ///V fo’/ 07 C. /;'/ C—/l( /}’ ”\/‘95%4/ //%f%%
Site and environmental setting, drawn 2o scale. You mhy.ﬂse'1:059plzi!;washe‘p]anmustti_;\bma?. é— V4 é// C/;/ v / .

8. the scate, nosth arrow, and dste;

.lz‘

b, dimensions of.alf existing and proposed structures; 'g‘nd‘

<. sitefeatures suchas walkways, driveivays, fences, ponds, streams, frash dumpsters, methanicel equi t, and land

P P eQinp ping

PLANS AND ELEVAFIONS

You must submit 2 copies ol plans and glevations in 3 formatne farger than W7 Pansen 81/2°0x 31 gaper arg prelerreg,

3. Schematic construction-pipns, with marked dimensions, mdicamg focation, sizé 2d gensial type of walls, window and door openings, 2nd other
fixed leatures of boﬁ\ tlie existing resource{s} and the pmpased work

b _Elevanons ﬂacsdes),wathme;ked fimensions; cleary In ‘_ proposed worim elation to existing lon 3nd, When eppropriate, context:

Alj I pid fixtutes propo d for the exterior must be. nuted ori the eigvations drawings, An existing and & proposed gleyation d:amng ol gach
tacade’ affected by the woposed woiki is fequued

MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General cescnphun -of maleriats and manufactuied ems proposed for mcorporatmn inthe watk o} the project. This information.may be included on you:
design drawings.

PHOTOGRAPHS

s Cleadyiabeled photographic prims of eachfacade of exXisting resource, including dexalls of tiie affected potions. All abzls should be placed on the
front of photographs,

b, Clearly label photographic prints of the resource’as dewed fiom the public right-ofaway sand of the adjoining properties, Ali labsis should be placed on
the front of photogrephs. :

IREE SURVEY

i you are proposing construcon adjacent i of within tine of any tree §7 pi Terger in dismeler {et approximetely ¢ feet above the ground), you
mus: file anaccuiate tres survey identifying e size, lcation, and species of each Gee of at leastthat dimension.

ADDRESSES OF ADJAGENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

Fot ALL prajects, provide an accurate list of adiacent 20d confronting propenty owners {nol tenants), including names, addresses, and zip codes, This ist
should include the vvvners.of all lots or parcels which adioin the s2izel in question, Bs well as-the owneris) of Jotis) of parcel(s) which fie directly across
the streetTighway hom the parcel in'question. You car obizin Bis information from the Departinent of Asséssments and Taxetion, 51 Monros Street,
Rockville, {301/278-1353),

LEASE PRINT {IN BLUE OR BLACK INK] OR T TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE, :
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THETEMPLATE AS THIS Wit BE PHOTOSOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS. )
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Clear 10MM Single Stroke

Red Neon Outline Copy

SIGN ELEVATION

SCALE : V" =1-0"

(1) FABRICATE & INSTALL THREE SIDED ALUM. DISPLAY TO FIT UNDER EXISTING CANOPY.
063 ALUM. ON 1 %" ANGLE FRAME FINISHED SATIN BLACK.
“FAIR DAY’S PLAY” ON FRONT TO BE TURQUOISE OUTLINE EXPOSED NEON DBL. STROKE.
GRAPHICS ON BOTH SIDES & BOTTOM COPY ON FRONT CUT WHITE VINYL.
FRAME TO BE FLUSH MOUNTED TO DRYVIT. '

APPLIED
WHITE VINYL TYF.
ALL SIDES

19

Dbl. Stroke

6511 Chiifum Place, NW
Wasghington, D.C. 20012

{202) 882-7733
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SIGN ELEVATION

NOT T0 SCALE
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TRANSFORMERS
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SECTION THRU - EXPOSED NEON DISPLAY

— EXTERIOR GRADE TRANSFORMER
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SIGN SPECIFICATIONS PACKAGE

Fair Days Play

Takoma Parlk, MD

CLIENT: FAIR DAYS PLAY | PROJECT #: 36108
CONTACT: BOB PLEASURE SUBMITTAL DATE: 5/09/06
PHONE: 301 503 8925 REVISION #1: 5/15/06
FAX: REVISION #2:
EMAIL: . REVISION #3: 06 / 05 / 06
| FN-I EXPOSED NEON DISPLAY ON THREE SIDED ALUM. BOX FLUSH MOUNT UNDER EXISTING CANOPY

- GELBERG| | |

PrOdUCtv'On Approval: : : . Your Sign of Success Since 1941
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HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
[Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners]
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HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
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HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
[Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners]
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HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
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Real Property Search - Individual Report

Click here for a plain text ADA compliant screen.

Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation
MONTGOMERY COUNTY
Real Property Data Search

ALE MY,
5

Account Identifier: District - 13 Account Number - 01061492

I Owner Information

Owner Name: 7050 CARROLL AVENUE LLC Use:

Principal Residence:

Mailing Address: 203 HILLTOP RD

SILVER SPRING MD 20910-5403

Deed Reference:

COMMERCIAL
NO

1) /25181/ 623
2)

l Location & Structure Information

Premises Address

7050 CARROLL AVE
TAKOMA PARK 20912

Legal Description
PTS LTS 21&24 L& E

Map Grid Parcel " Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No:
IN41 25 6 P20 1 Plat Ref:
Town TAKOMA PARK
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem '
Tax Class 74
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
1984 3,199 SF 6,046.00 SF 604
Stories , Basement ' Type Exterior
L Value Information
Base Value Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
) 01/01/2004 07/01/2005 07/01/2006
Land: 102,700 120,900
Improvements: 361,200 874,800
Total: 463,900 995,700 818,432 995,700
Preferential Land: 0 0 0 0
I Transfer Information
Seller: TAKOMA CENTER PARTNERSHIP Date: 09/10/2003 Price: $1,025,000
Type: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /25181/623 Deed2:
Seller: Date: 03/02/1984 Price: $50,000
Type: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /6334/370 Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deedl: Deed2:
I Exemption Information
Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2005 07/01/2006
County 000 0 0
State . 000 0 0
Municipal 000 0 0
Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp_rewrite/results.asp? streetNumber=7050& streetName=carroll&county=16&...

* NONE *

6/19/2006
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Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Department of Planning ©2004.

For more information on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Department of Planning web site at
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SIGN SPECIFICATIONS PACKAGE

Fair Days Play

Takoma Park, MD

CLIENT: FAIR DAYS PLAY PROJECT #:36108
CONTACT: BOB PLEASURE SUBMITTAL DATE: 5/09/06
PHONE: 301 503 8925 REVISION #1: 5/15/06
FAX: : REVISION #2:
EMAIL: REVISION #3: 06/ 05/ 06
QTY.  SIGN TYPE DESCRIPTION INSTALL METHOD
I FN-1 EXPOSED NEON DISPLAY ON THREE SIDED ALUM. BOX FLUSH MOUNT UNDER EXISTING CANOPY

Customer Approval: : :
GELBERG STiis

Production Approval:
Your Sign of Success Since 1941
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(1) FABRICATE & INSTALL THREE SIDED ALUM. DISPLAY TO FIT UNDER EXISTING CANOFPY. sports, Apparel and Games ___fN
063 ALUM. ON 1 %2” ANGLE FRAME FINISHED SATIN BLACK, |
“FAIR DAY'S PLAY” ON FRONT TO BE TURQUOISE OQUTLINE EXPOSED NEON DBL. STROKE. | 36" |
GRAPHICS ON BOTH SIDES & BOTTOM COFY ON FRONT CUT WHITE VINYL.
FRAME TO BE FLUSH MOUNTED TO DRYVIT.
SIDE VIEW

Voi7 Hgm o8 6256049 BiRGo 1904

6511 Chillum Place, NW
Washington, D.C. 20012
{202) 882-7733
www.yehergsigns.com

This design concept is the
property of GELBERG SIGNS,INC.
and cannot be copled, duplicated
or manufactured in whale or part
withaut written consent of
GELBERG SIGNS, INC.

Client:
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Project:
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MD

Submittal Date:
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Revision 1: 05/15/06 | EK

Revision 2: 06/01/06 | EK

Revision 3: 06 /05/ 06| SK

Revision 4:

Revision 5:
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www gelbergsigns.com

This design concept is the
property of GELBERG SIGNS, INC.
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SIGN SPECIFICATIONS PACKAGE

Fair Days Play

Takoma Park, MD

CLIENT: FAIR DAYS PLAY PROJECT #: 36108
CONTACT: BOB PLEASURE SUBMITTAL DATE: 5/09/06
PHONE: 301 503 8925 REVISION #1: 5/15/06
FAX: REVISION #2:
EMAIL: REVISION #3: 06/ 05/ 06
QTY.  SIGNTYPE DESCRIPTION INSTALL METHOD
| FN-I EXPOSED NEON DISPLAY ON THREE SIDED ALUM. BOX FLUSH MOUNT UNDER EXISTING CANOPY

Customer Approval:
GELBERG|Siis

Production Approval:

Your Sign of Success Since 1941
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EXPEDITED

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT
Address: 7050 Carroll Ave, Takoma Park Meeting Date: - 7/12/2006
Resource: Non-Contributing Resource Report Date:

Takoma Park Historic District

Applicant: 7050 Carroll Ave LLC (Robert J. Pleasure)  Public Notice: 6/28/2006
Review: HAWP Tax Credit: None
Case Number: 37/03-06]] Staff: Tania Tully

PROPOSAL:  sign installation

RECOMMENDATION: Approve with Conditions

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Non-Contributing Resource wi.thin the Takoma Park Historic District
STYLE: Commercial ‘

DATE: ¢.1985

PROPOSAL:

Install an exposed neon sign (on 3 sided aluminum box) flush mounted under existing canopy. Text
dimensions are 8'x1°7”. The approval memo from the Takoma Park Fagade Advisory Board will be
supplied by July 12, 2006.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

O Approval
Approval with conditions

»  Staff recommends approval on the condition that the applicant meets all of the requirements set
forth by the Takoma Park Facade Advisory Board.

Approval is based on the following criteria from Chapter 24A of the Montgomery County Code, Section
8(b): The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such
conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of this
chapter, if it finds that: :

1. The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site, or historic
resource within an historic district; or

2. The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an historic

@



resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the
purposes of this chapter; or

O 3. The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private
utilization of the historic site, or historic resource located within an historic district, in a
manner compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the
historie site or historic district in which an historic resource is located, or

v O 4. The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or

O 5. The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived
of reasonable use of the property or suffer.undue hardship; or

O 6. Inbalancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site, or historic resource
located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the usc and benefit of

the alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings — if
applicable — to Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to
submission for the Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits.



| Policy On Use of Expedited Staff Reports for Simple HAWP Cases

This policy is developed with the understanding that:
1 The HPC’s policy regarding in-kind replacement has not changed, that is, all replacement of exterior features with
exactly matching materials may be done with out a HAWP.

1L Staff will continue to notify Local Advisory Panel (LAP), and adjacent and confronting owners of all HAWP
applications and, if a neighbor is known to object to a proposal, the Expedited Staff Report will not be used.

111 If, because of the specifics of the case, staff is uncertain whether the Expedited Staff Report format is appropriate,
or if an applicant requests it, the Standard Staff Report will be used.

v. The expedited Staff Report format may be used on the following type of cases:

1. Alterations to properties on which the Maryland Historical Trust (MHT) holds an easement and which have
been reviewed and approved by the MHT Easement Committee.

2. Modifications to a property, which do not significantly alter its visual character. These include, but are not
limited to:

A.  Repair or replacement of masonry foundations with new materials that match the original closely.
B. Installation of vents, venting pipes, and exterior grills.
C. New installation of gutters.

3. Removal of asbestos, asphalt, or other artificial siding when the original siding is to be repaired, and where
necessary, replaced in kind.

e

Removal of accessory buildings that are not original to the site or otherwise historically significant.

b

Replacement of missing architectural details, providing that at least one example of the detail to be replaced
exists on the house, and/or physical or documentary evidence exists that illustrates or describes the missing

detail or details.
s that are in conformance with all other County sign regulations.

7. Construction of wooden decks that are at the rear of a structure and are not readily visible from a public
right-of-way. This applies to all categories of resources: Outstanding, Contributing, Individually
Designated Sites, or Non-Contributing.

8. Replacement of roofs on non-contributing or out-of-period buildings, as well as new installation of
historically appropriate roofing materials on outstanding and contributing buildings.

9.  Installation of exterior storm windows or doors that are compatible with the historic site or district in terms
of material or design.

10.  Construction of fences that are compatible with historic site or district in terms of material, height, location,
and design. Requests for fences higher than 48” to be located in the front yard of a property will not be
reviewed using an Expedited Staff Report.

1. Construction or replacement of walkways, parking areas, patios, driveways, or other paved areas that are
not readily visible from a public right-of-way and/or are compatible in material, location, and design with
- the visual character of the historic site or district.

12. Construction or repair of retaining walls where the new walls are compatible in material, location, design
and height with the visual character of the historic site or district.

13.  Construction or replacement of storage and small accessory buildings that are not readily visible from a

public right-of-way.

14.  Landscaping, or the removal or modification of existing planting, that is compatible with the visual
character of the historic site or district.
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1. W N DESCRIPTION OF P

¢ iyt mmm.m;sm isadig hl istorcl eahs nd igficonce:
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7descnpmn of pm}ect and its effect oh the h:st 75;
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;/o(s) . enmon?emd setinig; and, whete applicably, the historic district:
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Site ond environmental setting, drawn to scale. You may 1se your plat: Yoot site plan must  inchude: 7 é// M - / /

A
a. the scale, nosth errow, and date;

b, dimensions of &l existing and proposed structures; and

< sfteieamressuch'a'swa!kways, driveivays. feness, ponds, , rash 8 ters, methanical equipment, and laid

D

3. PLANSAND ELEVATIONS

You must submit 2 cogies of plans and elevations in 3 format no larg than 117 x.17°, Piers 6 8)/2% 211" papes aré preferred.

4, Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensions, mdlcalmg lotation; sizé dnd general type of walls, window ang dod opetitngs, and other
yxedfearures of both tie existing resource(s] and the propas wo:k

b Elevations {fac ), WIth ked ‘1 hEnsip : cleardy indwcahng proposed work ] telamn to existing cofiétruction end, when appropriate, context:
All materisly’ aﬁd fixtutes proposed i1 the exterior wrust tie bted.on the sievshons dnwmgs An existing and s praposad eleyation drawm of gach
facade affected by the pmpcsed wotk B mqmred

8. MATERIALSSP’EQ’_!E!QA_ TI0NS

£ 18 s farial

of als and

o1eh

serip sred iterns proposed for incofpo.catiér.)' in the work'of the project. This inlormation may be included on your
design drawings. '

5. PHOTOGRAPHS
i

p. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each tacade of existing resouice, including detaus of the affected portions. All labels should be placad on the
front- of photographs.

b. Clearly label photographic prints of the resource 8x viewved fom the public right-of-way snd of the sdjvining properties. All labels should be piaced on
the. front of photagraphs.

6. TREE SURVEY -

if you ar€ proposing constraction adjacent to o wiithin the gricfine o any ee § or Intger in diameter {st approximately 4 feet abové the ground), vou
friust fie anacculale tree survey identitying the size, lacation, and species of eath Biee of at least that dimension.

7. ABDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

Fot ALL projects, provide an accurate list ot adiaceat ang confronting property owners jaot tehants), inciuding names, sddresses, end zip codes. This Tist
should inclisde the dwners.of 8l fots or parcels which adjoin the peizel in question, #s weil as.the owneris] of lot{s) 6¢ parcells} which fie directly across
the streeyhighway fram the parcel in question. You can ebsain this information from the Department of Asséssments and Taxstion, 51 Monroe Street,
Rockvilie, {301/273-1355),

PLEASE PRINT {tN BLUE OR BLACK INK) DR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOGOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS,
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SIGN SPECIFICATIONS PACKAGE

Fair Days Play

Takoma Park, MD

CLIENT: FAIR DAYS PLAY PROJECT #: 36108

CONTACT: BOB PLEASURE SUBMITTAL DATE: 5/09/06
PHONE: 301 503 8925 _ REVISION #1: 5/15/06
FAX: ‘ REVISION #2:
EMAIL: REVISION #3: 06 /05 /06
QTY.  SIGN TYPE - DESCRIPTION INSTALL METHOD
I FN-I EXPOSED NEON DISPLAY ON THREE SIDED ALUM. BOX FLUSH MOUNT UNDER EXISTING CANOPY
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Production Approval: . AT
' Your Sign of Success Since 1941
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Office of Housing and
Community Development

The City of
Takoma Park

7500 Maple Avenue
Takoma Park, MD 20912
Tel: (301) 891-7119

Fax: (301) 270-4568

To: TAMWA TULLY

Fax: 301-563-3412

From: SARA ANNE DAINES

Subject: 7050 CARRGLL AVE - FA(R AN PLAY

Date: JI. QU 06
Pages: 7 , including cover sheet

If you did not receive all pages of this fax transmission, please call 301-891-7119.
Thank you.
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Tty of Taboma Pack, Muryland

Housing & Community Development
7500 Maple Avenue
Telephone: (301) §91.7119 Takoma Park, MD 20912

Fax: (301) 270:4568

July 3, 2006

Ms. Julia O’Malley, Chair
Historic Preservation Commission
1109 Spring Strect, Suite 801
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

RE: HAWP Application - 7050 Carroll Avenue, Takoma Park

Dear Ms. O’Malley:

The Takoma Park Facade Advisory Board met on Tuesday, June 6, 2006, to review a proposal
submitted by Mr. Robert Plcasure, owner of Fair Day’s Play, for the installation of a new canopy
mounted neon tubing sign at 7050 Carroll Avenue. The application is to be considered by the

Historic Preservation Commission on July 12, 2006.

The Board found the attached proposal to be in general compliance with the design guidelines
developed for the area and endorsed the proposal as presented with the following clarification:

+ Thesignage and cano;iy are to be proportionately similar to that of the adjacent business.
+  The color of the canopy is to match the color of the adjacent canopy.

+ The framework of the sign and canopy will be hung from existing steel supports and not
mounted to the dryvit.

- The canopy and signage will not obscure the transom windows above the doorway.

The Board expressed some concern that the vinyl cut lettering mimicking the neon tubing may
have an undesired effcct and encouraged the applicant to further investigate the visibility of the

sign.
If you have any questions regarding our support of the pending HAWP, please call.

Thank you for the ongoing efforts of the Commission to preserve the unique architectural
character of our historic business district.

Sincerely,

Sara Anne Daines
Director, HCD

attachment
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SIGN SPECIFICATIONS PACKAGE

Fair Days Play

Takoma Park, MD

CITY OF TAKOMA PARK

17:34

JUL-11-20806

CLIENT: FAIR DAYS PLAY PROJECT #: 36108
CONTACT: BOB PLEASURE SUBMITTAL DATE: 5/09/06
PHONE: 301°'503 8925 REVISION #1: 5/15/06
FAX: REVISION #2:

EMAIL: REVISION #3: 06/ 05/ 06

QTY. SIGN TYPE
) FN-1

DESCRIPTION
EXPOSED NEON DISPLAY ON THREE SIDED ALUM. BOX

_ INSTALL METHOD
FLUSH MOUNT UNDER EXISTING CANOPY

Customer Approval:

Production Approval:
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CITY OF TAKOMA PARK

SIGN ELEVATION

NOT 70 SCALE

Sl hex
05/09/06

Rovidon 1@ C5/16/06

Revidon 2; Q4D

RIR

Revision 3:
Reysision 4:

Revizion 5:

FN-1
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CITY OF TAKOMA PARK

JUL-11-2886 17:34
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54-1
19"

SIGN ELEVATION

L 120"
L . 96" |
I i Dbl, Stroke
12mm Turquolse
— Qutline Neon

Clear 1OMM Single Stroke
Red Neon Outline Copy

SCALE: "=1"-

o

(1) FABRICATE & INSTALL THREE SIDED ALUM. DISPLAY TO FIT UNDER EXIST!NG CANOFY

063 ALUM. ON 1 %" ANGLE FRAME FINISHED SATIN -BLACK.

“FAIR DAY'S PLAY” ON FRONT TO BE TURQUOISE OUTLINE EXPOSED NEON DBL. STROKE.
GRAPHICS ON BOTH SIDES & BOTTOM COPY ON FRONT CUT WHITE VINYL.
FRAME TO BE FLUSH MOUNTED TO DRYWVIT

AFPPLIED
WHITE VINYL TYR
ALL SIDES

12"

26" i

05/09/06

Revislon 1: Q81606
Revigion 2: 0401/
Rervialon 3: 08 { 05/ 05
Ravaon 4!
Rovision 5t
Tdigmt:

EK

%|R(%

CHARLE
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CITY OF TAKOMA PARK

,; 3-0
EXISTING DRYWIT
— 3 EA VERT,
. FRAME
1% VEMBERS
063 ALUM. ON >
116" X 1 %=X 5" ALUM. FRAME
I
\
I 063 BAFFEL
: TO HOUSE
OUTLINE NEON ——————»¢ TRANSFORMERS

ELECTRODE INSULATING BOOT ———————_ |

PYREX TUBE SUPPORTS —/

. ASREQD

WHITE CUT VINYL

SECTION THRU - EXPOSED NEON DISPLAY

EXTERIOR GRADE TRANSFORMER
~LONTINUOUS GROUND MAINTAINED
-ALL ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS UL LISTED

TO PRIMAKY ELECTRICAL SOURCE

ELECTRIC TO SITE Y GTHERS
-1 CURCUIY RG@20 :

SCALE :3"=1-0"

2L Signs

N R0 e e 106

6519 Ghiluem Piace, KW

Washlngien, D.2. 20012
[202) BER-7739

05/09/06

Redslon 1-_DE/T6/06 | BK
Revskon 3. 080106 | B ]
Revislon 3:06/ 05 06 | SK
Redsion &:
Revdtion Sc

FN-1

JUL-11-2086 17:34



